LICENSE

Animal Licenses
Dog, license

Cat, license

Arborist license

Auctioneer license

Beer license

Bicycle license

Building Contractor license

Dance license

Electrician license

Excavator license

CITY OF JAMESTOWN
2020 LICENSES AND PERMIT FEES

All fees are annual, Jan 1 to Dec 31, unless otherwise stated.

Jan 1 - Dec 31, pro-rated by month, not days
Unneutered male and unspayed female, 1-year license
Unneutered male and unspayed female, 3-year license
Neutered Male and spayed female, 1-year license
Neutered Male and spayed female, 3-year license

Unneutered male and unspayed female, 1-year license
Unneutered male and unspayed female, 3-year license
Neutered Male and spayed female, 1-year license
Neutered Male and spayed female, 3-year license

Initial fee
Renewal fee

Annual fee
On-Off Sale
Off Sale
On Sale

5-year license

Initial Fee
Renewal

Indoor
Street

Master, Initial Fee
Master, Renewal Fee
Journey, Fee

2019 Fee

20.00
40.00
14.00
28.00

15.00
30.00

8.00
16.00

250.00
85.00

50.00
720.00
720.00
720.00

20.00

250.00
85.00

55.00
120.00

250.00
85.00
55.00

55.00

2020 Fee

20.00
40.00
14.00
28.00

15.00
30.00

8.00
16.00

250.00
85.00

50.00

720.00

720.00

720.00

20.00

250.00
85.00

55.00
120.00

250.00
85.00
55.00

55.00



Fireworks license
Gas Fitter license
Housemover license
Junk Dealer license
Kennel license

Liquor license

Pawn Dealer license
Radio Antenna license

Plumber license

Taxicab license

Tobacco license

Trailer license

Transient Merchant license

PERMIT
Building Permit

CITY OF JAMESTOWN
2020 LICENSES AND PERMIT FEES

See Housemover Permit. City can bill for other costs.

Commercial (see permits below)
On-Off Sale

Off Sale
On Sale

per antenna, per year with 5% escalator
Master, Initial Fee
Master, Renewal

Journeyman

First cab (vehicle)
Each additional cab (vehicle)

per lot

Daily fee
Annual (365 days, not calendar year)

Fees are annual, Jan 1 to Dec 31, unless otherwise stated

on the permit.

55.00
65.00
125.00
100.00
40.00
4,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
100.00
1,500.00
250.00
85.00

55.00

85.00
40.00

90.00
10.00
65.00

400.00

2019 Fee

55.00
65.00
125.00
100.00
40.00
4,500.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
100.00
1,500.00
250.00
85.00

55.00

85.00
40.00

90.00
10.00
65.00

400.00

2020 Fee



CITY OF JAMESTOWN
2020 LICENSES AND PERMIT FEES

Shall include all single family dwellings, duplexes, three-plexes, garages, manufactured
Category 1 homes, swimming pools, remodeling and alteration projects and additions. All valuations for
Category 1 shall be calculated per square footage as indicated in the following table:

Main floor 96.75 96.75
Second floor 69.50 69.50
Lower level of split 66.50 66.50
Basement, finished 30.75 30.75
Basement, unfinished 18.25 18.25
Garage, attached 30.75 30.75
Garage, detached 29.25 29.25
Storage buildings 19.25 19.25
Wood decks 19.25 19.25
Swimming pools 35.20 35.20
Manufactured homes 66.50 66.50

Shall include all residential dwellings four-plex or larger, commercial, industrial, church,
school, hospital, city, park board, county, state, and federal projects. All valuations for

Category 2 Category 2 shall be calculated as per total contract cost. The permit fees for all projects in
both categories shall be as follows:
$1.00 to $500.00 valuation 13.75 13.75
$501.00 to $2,000.00 $13.75 for the 1st $500.00, plus $1.95 for each additional $100.00 or fraction thereof to and
valuation including $2,000.00
$2,001.00 to $25,000.00 $43.00 for the 1st $2,00.00, plus $5.50 for each additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof to
valuation and including $25,000.00
$25,001.00 to $50,000.00 $169.50 for the 1st $25,000.00, plus $4.40 for each additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof
valuation to and including $50,000.00
$50,001.00 to $100,000.00 $279.50 for the 1st $50,000.00, plus $3.30 for each additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof
valuation to and including $100,000.00
$100,001.00 and up $444.50 for the 1st $100,000.00, plus $2.75 for each additional $1,000.00 or fraction thereof
Compassion Care Center Special Use Permit 4,000.00 5,000.00

Demolition Permit 50.00 50.00



CITY OF JAMESTOWN
2020 LICENSES AND PERMIT FEES

Domestic Animal Permit
Excavating Permit

Fence Permit

Gaming Site Authorization Permit

Gas Piping Permit

Housemoving Permit See Housemover License. City can bill for other costs.

Kennel License Commercial, annual

Kennel Permit Private kennel, non-commercial

100.00

50.00

50.00

100.00

50.00

50.00

40.00

40.00

100.00

50.00

50.00

100.00

50.00

100.00

40.00

40.00



Kennel Permit
Kennel Permit
Kennel Fee

Mechanical Permit
Valuation
S0 to $1,000.00
$1,001.00 to $2,500.00
$2,501.00 to $5,000.00
$5,001.00 to $10,000.00
$10,001.00 to $20,000.00
$20,001.00 to $40,000.00
$40,001.00 to $60,000.00
$60,001.00 to $80,000.00
$80,001.00 to $100,000.00
$100,001.00 to $200,000.00
$200,001.00 to $300,000.00
$300,001.00 to $400,000.00
$400,001.00 to $500,000.00
Over $500,000.00

Plumbing Permit
Valuation
$0 to $1,000.00
$1,001.00 to $2,500.00
$2,501.00 to $5,000.00
$5,001.00 to $10,000.00
$10,001.00 to $20,000.00
$20,001.00 to $40,000.00
$40,001.00 to $60,000.00
$60,001.00 to $80,000.00
$80,001.00 to $100,000.00
$100,001.00 to $200,000.00
Over $200,000.00

Raffle Permit

CITY OF JAMESTOWN

2020 LICENSES AND PERMIT FEES

Animal shelter
Foster home
Animal Control / Impound fee per day

33.00
23.00
25.00

24.00
36.50
48.50
54.50
69.50
80.00
121.00
163.50
199.50
302.50
399.50
502.00
605.00

33.00
23.00
30.00

24.00
36.50
48.50
54.50
69.50
80.00
121.00
163.50
199.50
302.50
399.50
502.00
605.00

$605.00 plus $3.00 for each additional $1,000.00

24.00
36.50
48.50
54.50
69.50
80.00
121.00
163.50
199.50
302.50

302.5 plus $2.50 for each additional $1,000.00

25.00

24.00
36.50
48.50
54.50
69.50
80.00
121.00
163.50
199.50
302.50
1,000.00

25.00



CITY OF JAMESTOWN
2020 LICENSES AND PERMIT FEES

Sewer Permit 50.00
Special Liquor Permit 60.00
Water Permit 50.00

Water Meter Deposit Connection - rental, per living unit 100.00

50.00

60.00

50.00

100.00



